
Customer Support and Contact Information                                                              
Cable Matters offers lifetime technical support as an integral part 
of our commitment to provide industry leading solutions. Email us 
with any questions at support@cablematters.com. 
 
Warranty Information                                                                                                     
This product is backed by a limited one-year warranty. Cable 
Matters warrants its products against defects in materials and 
workmanship for the periods noted, following the initial date of 
purchase. During this period, the products may be returned for 
repair or replaced with equivalent products at our discretion. The 
warranty covers parts and labor costs only. Cable Matters does 
not warrant its products from defects or damages arising from 
misuse, abuse, alteration, or normal wear and tear. 
 
Limitation of Liability                                                                                                          
In no event shall Cable Matters Inc. (including their officers, 
directors, employees or agents) be liable for any damages 
(whether direct or indirect, special, punitive, incidental, conse-
quential, or otherwise), loss of profits, loss of business, or any 
pecuniary loss, arising out of, or related to the use of this product 
exceeding the actual price paid for the product. Some states do 
not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential 
damages. If such laws apply, the limitations or exclusions con-
tained in this statement may not apply to you. 
 
FCC Compliance Statement                                                                                          
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: 1) This device must not 
cause harmful interference, and 2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation. 
 
Cable Matters® is a registered trademark or trademark of Cable 
Matters Inc. All rights reserved. All other trademarks are the 
property of their respective owners. 
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USB over Ethernet Extender  
with Power Adapter 

USB over Ethernet Extender with Power Adapter 

Installation Instructions 

Troubleshooting Tips 

Technical Specifications 

1) Connect the transmitter to the host computer’s USB port, and 

connect the receiver to the USB device.  

2) Connect the AC adapter to the receiver and an AC outlet.  

3) Connect the transmitter and receiver together using a Cat6 

Ethernet cable.  

4) Power on the computer and all devices.  

• Check the status LEDs on the Ethernet ports to verify the connection. If 

the extender is connected to a USB device and the device is active, the 

orange LED will flash quickly and the green LED will remain lit at all 

times.  

• Do not use an Ethernet cable longer than 150 feet. For the best perfor-

mance, always use a Cat6 Ethernet cable.  

• Test the extender with another USB device and another computer.  

• The extender does not work with USB HDDs.  

• OS Support: OS Independent 

• Maximum Speed: 480Mbps 

• LEDs: Orange/Green 

• Maximum Extension Length: 150 Feet 
 
Transmitter 

• Host Connector: USB-A 2.0 Male 

• Extender Connector: RJ-45 Female 
 
Receiver 

• Peripheral Connector: USB-A 2.0 Female 

• Extender Connector: RJ-45 Female 

• Power Connector: DC Power Connector 

Contact support@cablematters.com for questions Contact support@cablematters.com for questions 

Contact support@cablematters.com for questions www.cablematters.com  

202059 

Pour toutes questions, veuillez contacter support@cablematters.com  Pour toutes questions, veuillez contacter support@cablematters.com  

Pour toutes questions, veuillez contacter support@cablematters.com  www.cablematters.com  

202059 

Wenden Sie sich mit Fragen an support@cablematters.com 
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English Français Deutsch  

View other products at www.cablematters.com 

Model 160019 

Cat 6 Ethernet Patch Cable  

Model 200005 

Micro USB 2.0 Cable 

Product Diagram 
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Neem voor vragen contact op met support@cablematters.com  

Nederlands  
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Assistance client et Coordonnées 
Cable Matters propose une assistance technique à vie. Cela fait partie 
de nos engagements en tant que fournisseur de solutions leader sur le 
marché. Pour plus d’informations, veuillez nous contacter à  
support@cablematters.com. 
 
Informations de garantie 
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie limitée d’un an. De plus, Cable 
Matters garantit l’absence de défaut matériel et de fabrication pour tous 
ses produits au cours des périodes indiquées, à la suite de la date 
initiale d’achat. Au cours desdites périodes, les produits peuvent être 
retournés pour réparation ou remplacement par des produits équiva-
lents, à notre discrétion. La garantie ne couvre que les pièces et les 
frais de main d’œuvre. Cable Matters ne formule, concernant ses 
produits, aucune garantie relative aux défauts ou aux dommages 
résultant d’une utilisation erronée ou abusive, d’altération ou de l’usure 
normale. 
 
Non-responsabilité 
Cable Matters Inc. (y compris ses responsables, directeurs, employés 
ou agents) ne peut être tenue pour responsable en cas de dommages 
(directs, indirects, spécifiques, punitifs, consécutifs ou autres), en cas de 
perte de profits, de perte d’activité ou de toute perte financière concomi-
tante ou relative à l’utilisation de ce produit au-delà du montant effectif 
versé lors de son acquisition. Certains pays ne reconnaissent pas 
l'intégralité du contenu de la présente clause. Les limitations ou exclu-
sions énumérées ci-dessus sont susceptibles de ne pas vous concerner 
dans le cas où vous résidez dans lesdits pays. 
 
Déclaration de conformité FCC 
Le présent dispositif est conforme à la section 15 de la réglementation 
de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions qui 
suivent : 1) le présent dispositif ne doit causer aucune interférence 
dangereuse, et 2) le présent dispositif doit tolérer toutes les interfé-
rences reçues, y compris celles susceptibles de provoquer un fonction-
nement non désiré. 
 
Cable Matters est une marque de commerce enregistrée ou une 
marque de commerce de Cable Matters Inc. Tous droits réservés. 
Toutes les autres marques de commerce sont la propriété exclusive de 
leurs propriétaires respectifs. 

Extension USB sur Ethernet 
avec adaptateur secteur 

Extension USB sur Ethernet avec adaptateur secteur  

Instructions d'installation 

Procédure de dépannage 

Caractéristiques techniques  

1) Connectez l'émetteur au port USB de l'ordinateur hôte, et connect-

ez le récepteur au dispositif USB. 

2) Branchez l'adaptateur secteur au récepteur et à une prise de 

courant. 
3) Connectez l'émetteur et le récepteur ensemble à l'aide d'un câble 

Ethernet Cat6. 

4) Allumez l'ordinateur et tous les appareils. 

• Vérifiez les voyants d'état LED des ports Ethernet pour vérifier la connex-

ion. Si l'extension est connectée à un périphérique USB et que celui-ci 

est actif, le voyant orange clignote rapidement et le voyant vert reste 

allumé. 

• N'utilisez pas de câble Ethernet de plus de 45 mètre (150 pieds). Pour 

obtenir les meilleures performances, utilisez toujours un câble Ethernet 

Cat6. 

• Essayez l'extension avec un autre dispositif USB et un autre ordinateur. 

• Cette extension ne fonctionne pas avec les disques durs USB. 

• Système d'exploitation pris en charge : indépendant 

• Vitesse maximale : 480Mb/s 

• LED : Orange/Verte 

• Longueur maximale de l'extension : 45 m (150 pieds) 
 
Transmetteur 

• Connecteur hôte : USB-A 2.0 mâle 

• Connecteur d'extension : RJ-45 Femelle 
 
Récepteur 

• Connecteur périphérique : USB-A 2.0 femelle 

• Connecteur d'extension : RJ-45 Femelle 

• Connecteur d'alimentation : DC 

Voir d'autres produits sur cablematters.com 

Modèle 160019 

Câble patch Ethernet Cat 6 

Modèle 200005 

Câble Micro USB 2.0  

Schéma du produit 

Kundendienst und Kontaktinformationen 
Cable Matters bietet lebenslange technische Betreuung als integralen 
Bestandteil seines Engagements für branchenführende Lösungen. Falls 
Sie Fragen haben, schreiben Sie bitte an support@cablematters.com. 
 
Garantiehinweise 
Dieses Produkt wird von einer eingeschränkten einjährigen Garantie 
abgedeckt. Cable Matters garantiert, dass die Produkte während der 
angegebenen Zeiträume ab Datum des Erstkaufs frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden sind. Während dieses Zeitraums können die 
Produkte zur Reparatur zurückgeschickt oder auf unser Ermessen durch 
gleichwertige Produkte ersetzt werden. Die Garantie deckt nur Kosten für 
Teile und Arbeit ab. Cable Matters gibt keine Garantie auf Defekte oder 
Schäden seiner Produkte aufgrund von Fehlgebrauch, Missbrauch, 
Modifizierungen oder normalem Verschleiß. 
 
Haftungsbeschränkung 
Cable Matters Inc. (einschließlich seiner Vorstandsmitglieder, Leiter, 
Angestellten oder Vertreter) ist in keinem Fall haftbar für Schäden 
(unmittelbare oder mittelbare Schäden, konkrete Schäden, Schaden-
ersatz, Nebenschäden, Folgeschäden oder andere), Gewinnverlust, 
Verlust von Geschäftsmöglichkeiten oder jegliche finanziellen Verluste, 
die sich aus der Verwendung dieses Produkts ergeben oder damit in 
Zusammenhang stehen und über den tatsächlich für das Produkt gezahl-
ten Preis hinausgehen. In manchen Ländern sind Ausschluss oder 
Einschränkung von Neben- oder Folgeschäden nicht erlaubt. Falls 
entsprechende Gesetze in Kraft sind, treffen die in dieser Erklärung 
enthaltenen Einschränkungen und Ausschlüsse eventuell auf Sie nicht 
zu. 
 
Erklärung zur Einhaltung der FCC-Bestimmungen 
Dieses Gerät erfüllt Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Sein Betrieb unter-
liegt den beiden folgenden Bedingungen: 1) Dieses Gerät darf keine 
funktechnischen Störungen erzeugen, und 2) dieses Gerät muss mögli-
che empfangene Funkstörungen und dadurch verursachte Funk-
tionsstörungen akzeptieren. 
 
Cable Matters® ist eine eingetragene Marke oder ein Markenzeichen von 
Cable Matters Inc. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Alle anderen Markenzeichen 
sind das Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Inhaber. 

USB-über-Ethernet-Extender 
mit Netzteil 

USB-über-Ethernet-Extender mit Netzteil 

Installationshinweise 

Tipps zur Fehlerbehebung 

Technische Daten 

1) Den Sender am USB-Port des Host-Computers und den Empfänger 

am USB-Gerät anschließen. 

2) Das Netzteil am Empfänger und einer Steckdose anschließen. 

3) Sender und Empfänger mit einem Cat6-Ethernet-Kabel miteinander 
verbinden. 

4) Den Computer und alle Geräte einschalten. 

• Die Status-LEDs an den Ethernet-Ports überprüfen, um die Verbindung 

zu kontrollieren. Wenn der Extender an einem USB-Gerät angeschlossen 

ist und das Gerät aktiv ist, blinkt die orangefarbene LED schnell und die 

grüne LED leuchtet die ganze Zeit konstant. 

• Kein Ethernet-Kabel über 45 m Länge verwenden. Für optimale Leistung 

immer ein Cat6-Ethernet-Kabel verwenden. 

• Den Extender mit einem anderen USB-Gerät und einem anderen Com-

puter testen. 

• Dieser Extender funktioniert nicht mit USB-Festplattenlaufwerken. 

• Unterstützte Betriebssysteme: betriebssystemunabhängig 

• Maximale Geschwindigkeit: 480 Mbit/s 

• LEDs: orange/grün 

• Maximale Verlängerung: 45 m 
 
Sender 

• Host-Anschluss: USB-A-Stecker 2.0 

• Extender-Anschluss: RJ-45-Buchse 
 
Empfänger 

• Peripheriegeräte-Anschluss: USB-A-Buchse 2.0 

• Extender-Anschluss: RJ-45-Buchse 

• Stromanschluss: Gleichstromanschluss 

Andere Produkte finden Sie auf cablematters.com 

Modell 160019 

Cat6-Ethernet-Patchkabel 

Modell 200005 

Micro-USB-Kabel 2.0 

Produktdiagramm Klantenservice en contactinformatie 
Cable Matters biedt levenslange technische ondersteuning als 
integraal onderdeel van ons streven om toonaangevende oplossingen 
te bieden. Stuur ons een e-mail met eventuele vragen naar  
support@cablematters.com. 
 
Garantie informatie 
Voor dit product geldt een beperkte garantie van een jaar. Cable 
Matters garandeert haar producten tegen materiaal- en fabri-
cagefouten voor de aangegeven periodes vanaf de oorspronkelijke 
aankoopdatum. Gedurende deze periode kunnen de producten 
worden geretourneerd voor reparatie of worden vervangen door 
gelijkwaardige producten, naar eigen goeddunken. De garantie dekt 
alleen onderdelen en arbeidskosten. Cable Matters garandeert haar 
producten niet voor gebreken of schade als gevolg van verkeerd 
gebruik, misbruik, verandering of normale slijtage. 
 
Beperking van de aansprakelijkheid 
In geen geval zal Cable Matters Inc. (inclusief hun functionarissen, 
directeuren, werknemers of agenten) aansprakelijk zijn voor enige 
schade (direct of indirect, speciaal, strafbaar, incidenteel, ge-
volgschade of anderszins), winstderving, zakelijk verlies of enige 
geldelijke schade die voortvloeit uit of verband houdt met het gebruik 
van dit product en die hoger is dan de werkelijk voor het product 
betaalde prijs. In sommige staten is uitsluiting of beperking van 
incidentele of gevolgschade niet toegestaan. Als dergelijke wetten 
van toepassing zijn, zijn de beperkingen of uitsluitingen in deze 
verklaring mogelijk niet op jou van toepassing. 
 
FCC-conformiteitsverklaring 
Dit apparaat voldoet aan deel 15 van de FCC-regels. De werking is 
onderworpen aan de volgende twee voorwaarden: 1) Dit apparaat 
mag geen schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken, en 2) dit apparaat 
moet alle ontvangen interferentie accepteren, inclusief interferentie 
die een ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken. 
 
Cable Matters® is een geregistreerd handelsmerk of handelsmerk 
van Cable Matters Inc. Alle rechten voorbehouden. Alle andere 
handelsmerken zijn eigendom van hun respectievelijke eigenaars. 

USB over Ethernet extender 
met voedingsadapter 

USB over Ethernet extender met voedingsadapter 

Installatie-instructies 

Tips voor probleemoplossing 

Technische specificaties 

1) Sluit de zender aan op de USB-poort van de hostcomputer en sluit 

de ontvanger aan op het USB-apparaat. 

2) Sluit de AC-adapter aan op de ontvanger en een stopcontact met 

wisselspanning. 

3) Sluit de zender aan op de ontvanger met een Cat6-Ethernetkabel. 

4) Zet de computer en alle apparaten aan. 

• Controleer de status-leds op de Ethernetpoorten om te zien of de 

verbinding werkt. Als de extender aangesloten is op een USB-

apparaat en het apparaat functioneert, knippert de oranje led snel en 

blijft de groene led constant branden. 

• Gebruik geen Ethernetkabel van meer dan 45 meter. Gebruik voor 

de beste prestaties altijd een Cat6-Ethernetkabel. 

• Test de extender met een ander USB-apparaat en een andere 

computer. 

• De extender werkt niet met USB-HDD’s. 

• OS-ondersteuning: OS-onafhankelijk 
• Maximale snelheid: 480Mbps 
• Leds: Oranje/groen 

• Maximale lengte verlenging: 45,7 meter 
 
Zender 
Hostconnector: USB-A 2.0 mannelijk 
Extenderconnector: RJ-45 vrouwelijk 
 
Ontvanger 
Randapparatuurconnector: USB-A 2.0 vrouwelijk 
Extenderconnector: RJ-45 vrouwelijk 
Voedingsconnector: DC-voedingsaansluiting 

Bekijk andere producten op cablematters.com 

Model 160019 

Cat 6-Ethernet patchkabel 

Model 200005 

Micro-USB 2.0-kabel  

Productdiagram 

USB over Ethernet Extender  
with Power Adapter 

Extension USB sur Ethernet 
avec adaptateur secteur USB-über-Ethernet-Extender 

mit Netzteil 

USB over Ethernet extender 
met voedingsadapter 
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Español Italiano 日本語 

Servicio de atención al cliente e información de contacto 
Cable Matters ofrece soporte técnico de por vida como parte integral de 
nuestro compromiso de proporcionar soluciones líderes en la industria. 
Envíenos un correo electrónico con cualquier pregunta a  
support@cablematters.com. 
 
Información sobre la garantía 
Este producto está cubierto con una garantía limitada de un año. Cable 
Matters garantiza sus productos contra los defectos en los materiales y 
en la fabricación durante los períodos indicados, a partir de la fecha 
inicial de compra. Durante este período, los productos pueden devolv-
erse para su reparación o sustituirse por productos equivalentes a 
nuestra discreción. La garantía solo cubre las piezas y los costes de 
mano de obra. Cable Matters no garantiza sus productos contra defec-
tos o daños derivados del uso indebido, abuso, alteración o desgaste y 
deterioro normales. 
 
Limitación de la responsabilidad 
Cable Matters Inc. (incluidos sus ejecutivos, directores, empleados o 
agentes) no será responsable en ningún caso de ningún daño (ya sea 
directo o indirecto, especial, punitivo, incidental, consecuente o de otro 
tipo), pérdida de beneficios, pérdida de negocios o cualquier pérdida 
pecuniaria, que surja o esté relacionada con el uso de este producto y 
que exceda el precio real pagado por el mismo. Algunos Estados no 
permiten la exclusión o la limitación de los daños incidentales o con-
secuentes. En caso de que se apliquen dichas leyes, es posible que las 
limitaciones o exclusiones que figuran en esta declaración no se 
apliquen a usted. 
 
Declaración de cumplimiento del Código estadounidense de 
Reglamentos Federales (FCC) 
Este dispositivo cumple con el Artículo 15 de las normas del FCC. La 
operación está sujeta a las dos condiciones siguientes: 1) Este disposi-
tivo no debe causar interferencias perjudiciales, y 2) este dispositivo 
debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo las interferen-
cias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado. 
 
Cable Matters® es una marca registrada o una marca comercial de 
Cable Matters® Inc. Todos los derechos reservados. Todas las demás 
marcas comerciales son propiedad de sus respectivos dueños. 

Extensor de USB sobre Ethernet 
con adaptador de corriente 

Extensor de USB sobre Ethernet con adaptador de corriente  

Instrucciones de instalación 

Consejos para la resolución de problemas 

Especificaciones técnicas 

1) Conectar el transmisor al puerto USB del ordenador anfitrión y el 

receptor al dispositivo USB. 

2) Conectar el adaptador de CA al conector de alimentación micro-B y a 

una toma de corriente. 

3) Conectar el transmisor y el receptor entre ellos usando un cable 

Ethernet Cat6. 

4) Encender el ordenador y todos los dispositivos. 

• Comprobar los ledes de estado en los puertos Ethernet para verificar la 

conexión. Si el extensor está conectado a un dispositivo USB y dicho 

dispositivo está activo, el led naranja parpadeará rápidamente y el led 

verde permanecerá encendido en todo momento. 

• No utilizar con cables Ethernet de más de 45 metros (150 pies). Para 

obtener el mejor rendimiento, utilizar siempre un cable Ethernet Cat6. 

• Probar el extensor con otro dispositivo USB y otro ordenador. 

• El extensor no funciona con discos duros externos por USB. 

• S.O. compatible: independiente del S.O. 
• Velocidad máxima: 480 Mbps 
• Ledes: Naranja/verde 

• Longitud máxima de extensión: 45 metros (150 pies) 
 
Transmisor 

• Conector del anfitrión: USB-A 2.0 macho 

• Conector de extensión: RJ-45 hembra 
 
Receptor 

• Conector del periférico: USB-A 2.0 hembra 

• Conector de extensión: RJ-45 hembra 

• Conector de alimentación: Conector de alimentación CC 

Más productos en www.cablematters.com 

Modelo 160019 

Cable de conexión Ethernet Cat 6 

Modelo 200005 

Cable microUSB 2.0 

Diagrama del producto Assistenza Clienti e Informazioni di Contatto 
Quale parte integrante del proprio impegno nel fornire soluzioni 
leader nel settore, Cable Matters offre assistenza tecnica a vita. Per 
qualsiasi domanda scrivici a support@cablematters.com. 
 
Informazioni sulla garanzia 
Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia limitata di un anno. 
Cable Matters garantisce i suoi prodotti contro difetti nei materiali e 
nella lavorazione per i periodi indicati, a partire dalla data iniziale di 
acquisto. Durante questo periodo, i prodotti possono essere resi per 
la riparazione o per essere sostituiti con prodotti equivalenti a nostra 
discrezione. La garanzia copre solo i costi delle parti di ricambio e 
della manodopera. Cable Matters non garantisce i propri prodotti da 
difetti o danni derivanti da uso improprio, abuso, manomissione o 
normale usura. 
 
Limitazione di Responsabilità 
In nessun caso Cable Matters Inc. (compresi i propri funzionari, 
direttori, dipendenti o agenti) potrà essere ritenuta responsabile per 
eventuali danni (diretti o indiretti, speciali, punitivi, incidentali, conse-
quenziali o di altro tipo), perdita di profitti, perdita di affari o per 
qualsiasi perdita pecuniaria derivante da o correlata all'uso di questo 
prodotto che superino il prezzo effettivamente pagato per il prodotto. 
Alcuni Paesi non consentono l'esclusione o la limitazione di danni 
incidentali o consequenziali. Se vigono tali leggi, le limitazioni o le 
esclusioni contenute nella presente informativa potrebbero non 
essere applicabili. 
 
Dichiarazione di Conformità FCC 
Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Il 
funzionamento è soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni: (1) questo 
dispositivo non può causare interferenze dannose e (2) questo 
dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, incluse le 
interferenze che potrebbero comprometterne il funzionamento. 
 
Cable Matters® è un marchio o un marchio registrato di Cable 
Matters Inc. Tutti i diritti riservati. Tutti gli altri marchi sono di proprie-
tà dei rispettivi titolari. 

Extender USB over Ethernet 
con Alimentatore 

Extender USB over Ethernet con Alimentatore  

Istruzioni per l'installazione 

Suggerimenti per la risoluzione dei problemi 

Specifiche tecniche 

1) Collegare il trasmettitore alla porta USB del computer host e colle-

gare il ricevitore al dispositivo USB. 

2) Collegare l'alimentatore CA al ricevitore e a una presa CA. 

3) Collegare tra loro il trasmettitore e il ricevitore utilizzando un cavo 

Ethernet Cat6 

4) Accendere il computer e tutti i dispositivi. 

• Controllare i LED di stato sulle porte Ethernet per verificare la con-

nessione. Se l'extender è collegato a un dispositivo USB e il dispositivo 

è attivo, il LED arancione lampeggerà rapidamente e il LED verde 

rimarrà sempre acceso. 

• Non utilizzare un cavo Ethernet più lungo di 46 metri. Per ottenere i 

migliori risultati, utilizzare sempre un cavo Ethernet Cat6. 

• Provare l'extender con un altro dispositivo USB e un altro computer. 

• L'extender non funziona con gli HDD USB. 

• SO supportati: indipendente dal sistema operativo 
• Velocità massima: 480 Mbps 
• Spie LED: Arancione/Verde 

• Lunghezza massima prolunga: 46 metri 
 
Trasmettitore 

• Connettore host: USB-A 2.0 maschio 

• Connettore extender: RJ-45 Femmina 
 
Ricevitore 

• Connettore periferica: USB-A 2.0 femmina 

• Connettore extender: RJ-45 Femmina 

• Connettore alimentazione: Connettore alimentazione DC 

Vedi altri prodotti su www.cablematters.com  

Modello 160019 

Cavo patch Ethernet Cat 6 

Modello 200005 

Cavo Micro USB 2.0 

Schema del prodotto カスタマーサポートと連絡先情報 
Cable Mattersは業界をリードする安心な無期限技術サポートを
承諾の不可欠な部分として提供しています。ご質問がございまし
たら、お気軽にsupport-jp@cablematters.comまでご連絡くださ
い。 
 
保証情報 
保証期間は一年間となります。商品をご購入してから一年間以内
に、部品及び製造上の欠陥で問題が発生した場合は修理又は交換
をサポートします。使用上の誤りなどお客様の責による故障、お
客様自身及び弊社以外の第三者の改造、部品交換、規格外使用に
よる故障や通常の摩耗や損傷などは保証期間以内でも、保証対象
外となりますので、何卒ご了承ください。 
 
責任の制限 
いかなる場合においても、Cable Matters Inc.（全体従業員、取
締役、社員や代理人）は、本製品の使用、使用した結果、または
使用できなかった結果から生じるすべての損害（業務利益の損
失、業務の中断、または業務情報の損失を含む派生的損害を含む
がそれに限定されない）に対し、Cable Mattersがそのような損
害の発生する可能性を通告されていた場合でも、一切責任を負い
ません。管轄区域によっては、付随的または派生的損害の除外ま
たは制限を認めていない場合があるため、上記の制限または除外
はお客様に適用されないことがあります。 
 
FCC 準処に関する声明 
このデバイスはFCC規則第15条に準処しています。次の二つの条
件に従って操作を行うことができます。 
（1）このデバイスが有害な障害を発生しないこと 
（2）不具合を生じ得るような障害に対応し得ること 
 
Cable Matters®はCable Matters Inc.の商標または登録商標であ
り、すべての権利は保持されています。その他の商標は個々の権
利の所有者に帰属します。 

USB エクステンダー （LANケーブル経由） 

電源アダプタ付き 

USB エクステンダー （LANケーブル経由） 電源アダプタ付き 

使用方法 

故障診断 

技術仕様 

1) 送信機をホストパソコンのUSBポートに接続し、受信機をUSBデバ

イスに接続します。 

2) ACアダプタを受信機とACコンセントに接続します。 

3) Cat6 LANケーブルを使用して送信機と受信機を接続します。 

4) パソコンとすべてのデバイスの電源を入れます。 

• LANポートにあるLEDの状態から接続を確認します。本エクステン
ダーがUSBデバイスに接続されていて、デバイスがアクティブな場合
は、オレンジのLEDがすばやく点滅し、グリーンのLEDがそのまま点
灯しています。 

• 45メートル以上のLANケーブルを使用しないでください。最高のパ
フォーマンスを実現するには、Cat6 LANケーブルを使用してくださ
い。 

• 他のUSBデバイスとパソコンで本エクステンダーをテストします。 
• 本エクステンダーはUSB HDDに対応していません。 

• 対応OS:すべてのOS 
• 最大の速度：480Mbps 
• LED: オレンジ/グリーン 
• 最大延長長さ：45m(150 Feet) 
 
送信機 
• ホスト端子：USB-A 2.0 オス 
• エクステンダー端子：RJ-45 メス 
 
受信機 
• 周辺機器端子：USB-A 2.0 メス 
• エクステンダー端子：RJ-45 メス 
• 電源端子：DC電源コネクタ 

当社の他の製品はwww.cablematters.comでご覧ください。 

型番 160020 

Cat6 LANケーブル ウルトラフラット 

型番 200006 

USB 3.0 ケーブル 

接続図 

Extensor de USB sobre Ethernet 
con adaptador de corriente 

Extender USB over Ethernet 
con Alimentatore 

USB エクステンダー （LANケーブル経由） 

電源アダプタ付き 

@

ご質問があれば、お気軽に下記までご連絡ください。 

@ （日本語） 

当社の商品の詳細は、下記のリンクで商品の型番をご 

検索ください。 

 

 

故障診断の情報及び日本語取扱説明書は、下記のリンクで 

商品の型番をご検索ください。 

（日本語） 

  

最新の技術は下記のリンクをご覧ください。 
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